ORDER NO. AD8804015C2
Service
cUIRTZ Synthesizer
LWIMWIFM Stereo Tuner
SPECIFICATIONS
(DIN 45 500)
• FM TUNER SECTION
Frequency range -

* Bracketed indications in Ret. No. columns specify the area. (Refer to the tirst page for area.)
Paris without these indications can be used tor all areas.
Numbering System ot Resistor
Exampl.:
ERO 25 F 1 102
Type Wattage Shape Toleranca Value
(114W) (1KC7)
ERX 2 AN 1 471
Type Wattage Shape Tolerance Value
(2W) (4700)
Numberlng System 01 Capacitor
Example:
ECKD 1H 102 Z F
Type Voltage Value Tolerance Peculiarity
(50V) (0.00lpF)
ECEA 50 M 330) Type Vottage Pecliarity Value
(50V) (331JF)
• Capacity are in microlarads )pF) unless specitied
otherwise, P=Pico-tarads (pF) FFarads (E).
• Resistance are in ohms (0), unless specitied
otherwise, 1K=1,0000, 1M=1,000kO
Resistor Type Wattage Tolerance
ERO Carbon 10 1/8W 12 1/2W 1 ±5%
ERO : MeÉsl Oxide 14 114W 25 1/4W F: ±1%
ERO ; Fuse Tpe Metal lA: 1W 16; 1/6W 13 ±2%
ERX Metal Film $2; 1/4W 51 1/2W 1 ±5%
ERO L ; Carbon (chip) 2F 114W 50; 1/2W K ± 10%
ERO K ; Metal Film (chip) 2A: 2W 3A 3W M ±20%
ERC ; Solid 60; 1/10W 80 1/8W
ERE ; Incombustible
Box-Shaped
ERM ; Wire-Wound
RRJ ; Cip Resistor
ERI ; Cip Resistor
Capacitor Type Voltage Tolerance
ECE ; Electrolybc 01 6.3V lA: 10V 1<. ±10%
ECCO ; Ceramic 1C; 16V lE 25V M ±20%
ECKO ; Ceramic Capacitor 1H ; 50V 1V 35V Z 480%
ECQM ; Poyester 50; 50V 05: 50V —20
ECOP ; Polyproplene 2H : 500V 2A: 100V J: ±5%
ECO ; Ceramic i : 100V 11 63V 13: ±2%
ECEA N ; Non Polar Electrolytic KC : 400V AC F : ±1%
OCU ; Caramic (Chip Type) KC: 125V AC C ±0.25pF
ECUX ; Ceramic (Chip Type) (UL) O: ±0.5pF
ECE : Semiconductor
EECW 2 Liquid electrolyte
double layer capacitor
Ref. No. Pari No. Value. Ref. No. Pari No. Value. Ref. No. Part No. Value.
RESISTORS(VALUE.WATTAGE) R134 ERDS2TJ652 6.8K 1/4 R207 ERDS2TJS62 5.6K 1/4
RI E110S21J104 100K 1/4 11135 ERDS2TJI69 18K 1/4 11206 ERDS2T]104 100K 1/4
112 ERDS2TJ273 21K 1/4 11135 ERDS2TJ684 600K 1/4 11209 EROS2TJ1O2 1K 1/4
113 ERDS2TJIO4 100K 1,4 11131 ERDS2TJ473 47K 1/4 R210 ERDS2TJ522 82K 1/4
114 ERDS2TJ1O4 100K 1/4 11135 ERDS2TJ472 4.7K 1/4 R211 ER0S21J473 47K 1/4
115 ERDS211104 100K 1/4 11135 ERDS2TJ321 3)9 1/4 R212 ERDS2T]101 100 1/4
116 ERDS2TJ523 52K 1/4 11140 ERDS2TJ 2.2K 1/4 11213 ERDS2TJ473 47K 1/4
117 ERDS2TJ1(X3 10K 1/4 11141 ERDS2TJ1O2 1K 1/4 R251 ERDS2TJ1O3 10K 1/4
118 ERDS2TJI00 10 1/4 11142 ERDS2TJ 2.2K 1/4 11252 ERDS2T]152 1.8K 1/4
119 ERDS2TJIO4 100K 114 11143 ERDS2TJ1O2 1K 1/4 R253 ERDS2TJ223 22K 1/4
RiO ERDS2TJ52O 52 1/4 11144 ERDS2TJ102 1K 1/4 11254 ERDS2TJ152 1.8K 1/4
1111 ERDS2TJ82O 52 1/4 R145 ERDS2TJ102 1K 1/4 11255 ERDS2TJ473 41K 14
R12 ERDS2TJ52O 82 1/4 11146 ERDS2TJ1O2 1K 1/4 113)1 ERDS2TJ1O4 100K 1/4
11101 ERDS2TJ&0 82 1/4 11149 ERDS2TJ1O4 100K 1/4 R3)2 ERDS2TJ1O4 100K 1/4